
No. Player FG 3PT FT PF PTS

1 KAYLA ROBINSON
Guard • 5-5 • Fr. • Clyo, Ga. 1 2 3 4 5

3 AMANDA MENDOZA
Guard • 5-3 • Jr. • Miami, Fla. 1 2 3 4 5

10 JAYLA CHILLS
Guard • 5-10 • Sr. • Ripley, Miss. 1 2 3 4 5

11 ARJAE’ SAUNDERS
Guard • 5-7 • Sr. • Washington, D.C. 1 2 3 4 5

12 HARRIET WINCHESTER
Guard • 5-11 • Fr. • Saffoed, Ala. 1 2 3 4 5

14 CLARESA BANKS
Guard • 5-9 • Sr. • Jackson, Miss. 1 2 3 4 5

20 TA’KERRA GIBBS
Guard • 5-9 • Sr. • Eatonton, Ga. 1 2 3 4 5

22 AMAHNI UPSHAW
Forward • 6-1 • So. • Brantley, Ala. 1 2 3 4 5

23 KRISTEN EMERSON
Forward • 6-1 • Sr. • Prattville, Ala. 1 2 3 4 5

24 JESSIE DAY
Forward • 6-1 • Fr. • Niceville, Fla. 1 2 3 4 5

32 DAJIA WILLIAMS
Center • 6-3 • Jr. • Gadsden, Ala. 1 2 3 4 5

33 LAUREN DAY
Forward • 6-1 • Sr. • Niceville, Fla. 1 2 3 4 5

34 CAITLYN RAMIREZ
Forward • 6-2 • Sr. • Shawnee, Okla. 1 2 3 4 5

40 AMBER RIVERS
Forward • 6-2 • Fr. • Birmingham, Ala. 1 2 3 4 5

44 LA’TIA FILS-AIME’
Forward • 6-1 • So. • Daleville, Ala. 1 2 3 4 5

ARKANSAS STATE VS. TROY
 TROY	 HEAD COACH: CHANDA RIGBY   
 1ST QTR FOULS:  1  2  3  4  5  |  2ND QTR FOULS:  1  2  3  4  5  |  3RD QTR FOULS:  1  2  3  4  5  |  4TH QTR FOULS:  1  2  3  4  5	 TIMEOUTS: 30 30 30 60

 ARKANSAS STATE	 HEAD COACH: BRIAN BOYER   
 1ST QTR FOULS:  1  2  3  4  5  |  2ND QTR FOULS:  1  2  3  4  5  |  3RD QTR FOULS:  1  2  3  4  5  |  4TH QTR FOULS:  1  2  3  4  5	 TIMEOUTS: 30 30 30 60

No. Player FG 3PT FT PF PTS

0 JADA FORD
Guard • 5-9 • Fr. • Muskogee, Okla. 1 2 3 4 5

1 LAUREN BRADSHAW
Forward • 6-2 • Jr. • Mesquite, Texas 1 2 3 4 5

2 STARR TAYLOR
Guard • 5-6 • Fr. • Jonesboro, Ark. 1 2 3 4 5

3 AALIYAH WARREN
Forward • 6-3 • RSo. • Irving, Texas 1 2 3 4 5

5 PAYTON TENNISON
Guard • 5-11 • Fr. • Valley Springs, Ark. 1 2 3 4 5

13 BRITTANY FOWLER
Guard • 5-8 • Sr. • Leachville, Ark. 1 2 3 4 5

24 TAHLON HOPKINS
Forward • 5-11 • Fr. • Farmington, Ark. 1 2 3 4 5

25 DOMINIQUE OLIVER
Guard • 5-6 • Sr. • Rowlett, Texas 1 2 3 4 5

33 OGO OBINABO
Forward • 6-2 • Jr. • Plano, Texas 1 2 3 4 5

50 MADISON HECKERT
Forward • 6-4 • Fr. • Atwood, Tenn. 1 2 3 4 5

Poss: _______________  Poss: _______________  Poss: _______________  Poss: _______________  Poss: _______________

Poss: _______________  Poss: _______________  Poss: _______________  Poss: _______________  Poss: _______________



SUN BELT CONFERENCE UPDATE
(*DENOTES SUN BELT GAME / ALL TIMES CENTRAL)

	 — Sun Belt —	 — All Games —
	 W	 L	 Pct	 W	 L	 Pct	 Streak
Little Rock	 14	 1	 .933	 20	 7	 .741	 W 2
UT Arlington	 11	 4	 .733	 18	 7	 .720	 W 1
Troy	 11	 4	 .733	 18	 8	 .692	 L 1
Louisiana	 10	 5	 .667	 16	 8	 .667	 W 5
Texas State	 10	 5	 .667	 15	 11	 .577	 W 1
Georgia Southern	 8	 8	 .500	 12	 15	 .444	 L 1
Georgia State	 7	 9	 .438	 11	 16	 .407	 L 1
Coastal Carolina	 6	 10	 .375	 11	 15	 .423	 W 1
Appalachian State	 5	 11	 .313	 10	 17	 .370	 L 4
South Alabama	 4	 11	 .267	 9	 17	 .346	 L 1
Arkansas State	 4	 11	 .267	 6	 21	 .222	 W 1
ULM	 2	 13	 .133	 5	 21	 .192	 L 6

APPALACHIAN STATE	 10-17
N-11	 at DePaul	 L, 99-58
N-12	 at Gardner-Webb	 W, 72-67
N-17	 at Liberty	 W, 66-57
N-20	 at Richmonds	 L, 55-46
N-23	 at ETSU	 W, 71-68
N-27	 College of Charleston	 L, 65-62
N-30	 North Carolina A&T	 W, 71-58
D-4	 Radford	 L, 57-54
D-11	 at Georgia Tech	 L, 81-51
D14	 at Tennessee	 L, 92-66	
D-21	 UNC Ashville	 W, 81-51
D-29	 at UT Arlington*	 L, 74-63
D-31	 at Texas State*	 W, 66-64
J-5	 Arkansas State*	 W, 76-50
J-7	 Little Rock*	 L, 77-69
J-14	 at Coastal Carolina*	 L, 60-55
J-19	 at Georgia State*	 W, 67-63
J-21	 at Georgia Southern*	 L, 53-50
J-26	 Texas State*	 L, 53-37
J-28	 UT Arlington*	 L, 73-62
F-2	 at Little Rock*	 L, 67-55
F-4	 at Arkansas State*	 W, 81-72
F-9	 Georgia Southern*	 W, 73-48
F-11	 Georgia State*	 L, 59-55
F-16	 at Troy*	 L, 86-77
F-18	 at South Alabama*	 L, 54-41
F-23	 UL Lafayette*	 L, 68-58
F-25	 UL Monroe*	 1:00 p.m.
M-4	 Coastal Carolina*	 1:00 p.m.

COASTAL CAROLINA	 11-15
N-11	 at Clemson	 L, 64-57
N-15	 North Carolina Central	 W, 66-50
N-19	 at Marshall	 L, 84-66
N-26	 at Fort Wayne	 W, 72-57
N-30	 Catawba	 L, 63-58
D-2	 Pfeiffer	 W, 91-49
D-5	 Wofford	 L, 67-62
D-12	 Saint Francis	 L, 70-59
D-16	 vs South Carolina State^	 W, 63-54
D-20	 at College of Charleston	 W, 79-72
D-29	 at Texas State*	 L, 83-62
D-31	 at UT Arlington*	 L, 60-58
J-5	 Little Rock*	 L, 74-66
J-7	 Arkansas State*	 W, 57-55
J-14	 Appalachian State*	 W, 60-55
J-19	 at Georgia Southern*	 L, 78-70
J-21	 at Georgia State*	 W. 73-67
J-26	 UT Arlington*	 L, 70-41
J-28	 Texas Sate*	 W, 64-48
F-2	 at Arkansas State*	 L, 60-52
F-4	 at Little Rock*	 L, 79-47
F-9	 Georgia State*	 L, 69-48
F-11	 Georgia Southern*	 L, 65-62
F-16	 at South Alabama*	 W, 61-45
F-18	 at Troy*	 L, 78-66
F-23	 ULM*	 W, 75-48
F-25	 UL Lafayette*	 1:00 p.m.
M-4	 at Appaachian State*	 1:00 p.m.

^ CresCom Bank Carolinas Challenge

GEORGIA SOUTHERN	 12-15
N-11	 North Carolina A&T	 W, 65-50
N-13	 Thomas University	 W, 106-43
N-16	 at Clemson	 L, 58-47
N-20	 at Jacksonville State	 L, 67-55
N-22	 at Alabama	 L, 66-48
N-26	 at IUPUI	 L, 83-57
N-29	 Mercer	 L, 77-56
D-1	 at Savannah State	 W, 50-45
D-12	 at Charleston Southern	 L, 55-54
D-17	 UCF	 L, 74-54
D-22	 South Carolina State	 W, 74-58
D-31	 Geogia State*	 L, 58-54
J-5	 South Alabama*	 L, 55-46
J-7	 Troy*	 L, 89-86
J-12	 at ULM*	 W, 65-44
J-14	 at UL Lafayette*	 L, 79-52
J-19	 Coastal Carolina*	 W, 78-70
J-21	 Applachian State*	 W, 53-50
J-26	 at Troy*	 L, 77-67
J-28	 at South Alabama*	 W, 53-45
F-2	 UL Lafayette*	 W, 63-60
F-4	 ULM*	 W, 76-65
F-9	 at Applachian State*	 L, 73-48
F-11	 at Coastal Carolina*	 W, 65-62
F-16	 UT Arlington*	 L, 69-60
F-18	 Texas State*	 W, 71-69
F-23	 at Little Rock*	 L, 57-41
F-25	 at Arkansas State*	 4:00 p.m.
M-4	 at Georgia State*	 Noon

GEORGIA STATE	 11-16
N-11	 at Morehead State%	 W, 68-50
N-12	 vs Eastern Michigan	 L, 69-59
N-16	 Allen University	 W, 96-58
N-20	 UNCW	 L, 72-66
N-22	 Kennesaw State	 W, 62-59
N-24	 vs Penn State^	 L, 69-42
N-25	 vs American^	 W, 59-58
D-3	 at Georgia Tech	 L, 73-42	
D-15	 at Alabama	 L, 80-57
D-20	 Akron	 L, 78-66
D-22	 Elon	 L, 84-67
D-31	 at Georgia Southern*	 W, 58-54
J-5	 Troy*	 L, 87-69
J-7	 South Alabama*	 L, 77-47
J-12	 at UL Lafayette*	 L, 72-65
J-14	 at UL Monroe*	 L, 72-63
J-19	 Appalachian State*	 L, 67-63
J-21	 Coastal Carolina*	 L, 73-67
J-26	 at South Alabama*	 W, 55-45
J-28	 at Troy*	 W, 68-65
F-2	 ULM*	 W, 87-35
F-4	 UL Lafayette*	 W, 76-65
F-9	 at Coastal Carolina*	 L, 73-48
F-11	 at Appalachian State*	 W, 65-62
F-16	 Texas State*	 L, 62-51
F-18	 UT Arlington*	 W, 64-59
F-23	 at Arkansas State*	 L, 59-57
F-25	 at Little Rock*	 5:00 p.m.
M-4	 Georgia Southern*	 Noon

% Donna Murphy Classic
^ San Juan Shootout

LITTLE ROCK	 20-7
N-11	 North Texas%	 W, 55-44
N-13	 at Green Bay%	 L, 57-31
N-16	 at Oklahoma	 L, 68-58
N-19	 at Fordham	 L, 65-43
N-23	 Texas A&M	 L, 55-37
N-26	 Saint Louis	 W, 56-43
N-28	 at Missouri State	 W, 58-47
D-1	 Oral Roberts	 W, 56-50
D-4	 at Memphis	 W, 54-44
D-13	 Mississippi State	 L, 58-44
D-18	 at Tulsa	 W, 63-58
D-21	 at LSU	 L, 69-49
D-29	 UL Lafayette*	 W, 64-60
D-31	 ULM*	 W, 78-34
J-5	 at Coastal Carolina*	 W, 74-66
J-7	 at Appalachian State*	 W, 77-69
J-14	 Arkansas State*	 W, 73-59
J-19	 Troy*	 W, 77-74
J-21	 South Alabama*	 W, 71-54
J-26	 at ULM*	 W, 92-47
J-28	 at UL Lafayette*	 W, 82-64
F-2	 Appalachian State*	 W, 67-55
F-4	 Coastal Carolina*	 W, 79-47
F-9	 at UT Arlington*	 W, 58-49
F-11	 at Texas State*	 L, 64-47
F-17	 at Arkansas State*	 W, 60-35
F-23	 Georgia Southern*	 W, 57-41
F-25	 Georgia State*	 4:00 p.m.
M-2	 at South Alabama*	 5:00 p.m.
M-4	 at Troy*	 2:00 p.m.

% Preseason WNIT

LOUISIANA	 16-8
N-12	 at McNeese	 W, 77-70
N-22	 vs Notre Dame	 L, 91-51
N-25	 vs SEMO%	 W, 82-78
N-26	 vs Southern Miss%	 L, 71-49
D-1	 Xavier (La.)	 W, 74-55
D-10	 Southern	 W, 87-57
D-14	 Houston	 L, 69-64
D-19	 Southeastern La.	 W, 86-77
D-22	 La Tech	 W, 80-72	
D-29	 at Little Rock*	 L, 64-60
D-31	 at Arkansas State*	 W, 80-72
J-7	 ULM*	 W, 67-57
J-12	 Georgia State*	 W, 72-65
J-14	 Georgia Southern*	 W, 79-52
J-19	 at UT Arlington*	 L, 79-66
J-21	 at Texas State*	 L, 62-40
J-26 	 Arkansas State*	 W, 72-60
J-28	 Little Rock*	 L, 82-64
F-2	 at Georgia Southern*	 L, 63-60
F-4	 at Georgia State*	 W, 70-64
F-9	 South Alabama*	 W, 62-38
F-11	 Troy*	 W, 80-72
F-18	 at ULM*	 W, 65-59
F-23	 at Appalachian State*	 W, 68-58
F-25	 at Coastal Carolina*	 Noon
M-2	 Texas State*	 5:00 p.m.
M-4	 UT Arlington*	 5:00 p.m.

% Southern Miss Invicational

TROY	 18-8
N-11	 at Auburn	 L, 61-52
N-16	 Belmont	 W, 91-74
N-21	 vs Thomas University	 W, 110-55
N-24	 vs Villanova%	 W, 93-85
N-25	 vs Loyola Chicago%	 W, 91-67
D-4	 Alabama State	 W, 95-66
D-10	 at Jacksonville	 L, 77-70
D-14	 at Nicholls State	 W, 100-75
D-18	 UAB	 L, 81-77
D-21	 at Tennessee	 L, 110-84
D-29	 Armstrong State	 W, 118-72
D-31	 at South Alabama*	 W, 73-57
J-5	 at Georgia State*	 W, 87-69
J-7	 at Georgia Southern*	 W, 89-86
J-12	 Texas State*	 W, 65-54
J-14	 UT Arlington*	 W, 85-68
J-19	 at Little Rock*	 L, 77-74
J-21	 at Arkansas State*	 W, 83-75
J-26	 Georgia Southern*	 W, 77-67
J-28	 Georgia State*	 L, 68-65
F-4	 South Alabama*	 W, 75-71
F-9	 at ULM*	 W, 94-67
F-11	 at UL Lafayette*	 L, 80-72
F-16	 Appalachian State*	 W, 86-77
F-18	 Coastal Carolina*	 W, 78-66
F-23	 at UT Arlington*	 L, 78-72
F-25	 at Texas State*	 2:00 p.m.
M-2	 Arkansas State*	 5:15 p.m.
M-4	 Little Rock*	 2:00 p.m.

% San Juan Shootout

ULM		 5-21
N-11	 Centenary	 W, 83-39
N-13	 at Arkansas	 L, 92-46
N-15	 Grambling	 L, 59-54
N-19	 at Nicholls State	 L, 73-54
N-22	 LSU-Alexandria	 W, 73-61
N-29	 LA Tech	 L, 73-53
D-4	 at Northwestern State	 L, 67-65
D-10	 at Ole Miss	 L, 97-40
D-13	 McNeese State	 L, 78-52
D-18	 Rice	 L, 93-50
D-21	 at Houston Baptist	 W, 77-65
D-29	 at Arkansas State*	 L, 71-56
D-31	 at Little Rock*	 L, 78-34
J-7	 at UL Lafayette*	 L, 67-57
J-12	 Georgia Southern*	 L, 65-44
J-14	 Georgia State*	 W, 72-63
J-19	 at Texas State*	 L, 63-50
J-21	 at UT Arlington*	 L, 93-59
J-26	 Little Rock*	 L, 92-47
J-28	 Arkansas State*	 W, 59-51
F-2	 at Georgia State*	 L, 87-35
F-4	 at Georgia Southern*	 L, 76-65
F-9	 Troy*	 L, 94-67
F-11	 South Alabama*	 L, 74-44
F-18	 UL Lafayette*	 L, 65-59
F-23	 at Coastal Carolina*	 L, 75-48
F-25	 at Appalachian State*	 Noon
M-2	 UT Arlington*	 5:15 p.m.
M-4	 Texas State*	 Noon

UT ARLINGTON	 18-7
N-13	 UTSA	 W, 75-54
N-16	 at Western Kentucky	 W, 71-68
N-20	 Wichita State	 W, 74-70
N-26	 vs San Diego State%	 W, 64-58
N-27	 vs Seton Hall	 W, 86-61
D-3	 Stephen F. Austin	 L, 65-60
D-7	 at Kansas State	 L, 62-49
D-11	 Eastern New Mexico	 W, 65-48
D-18	 Texas A&M Commerce	 W, 80-50
D-22	 at Texas Tech	 L, 79-60
D-29	 Appalachian State*	 W, 74-63
D-31	 Coastal Carolina*	 W, 60-58
J-7	 at Texas State*	 W, 61-39
J-12	 at South Alabama*	 W, 73-49
J-14	 at Troy	 L, 85-68
J-19	 UL Lafayette*	 W, 79-66
J-21	 ULM*	 W, 93-59
J-26	 at Coastal Carolina*	 W. 70-41
J-28	 at Appalachian State*	 W, 73-62
F-4	 Texas State*	 L, 75-69
F-9	 Little Rock*	 L, 58-49
F-11	 Arkansas State*	 W, 69-58
F-16	 at Georgia Southern*	 W, 69-60
F-18	 at Georgia State*	 L, 64-59
F-23	 Troy*	 W, 78-72
F-25	 South Alabama*	 2:00 p.m.
M-2	 at ULM*	 5:15 p.m.
M-4	 at UL Lafayette*	 5:00 p.m.

% SHU Thanksgiving Classic

TEXAS STATE	 15-11
N-11	 at SMU	 L, 64-56
N-15	 Incarnate Word	 W, 67-50
N-18	 Texas A&M CC	 W, 57-50
N-20	 Texas Southern	 L, 66-53
N-23	 at Houston	 W, 61-56
D-1	 at UTSA	 L, 72-47
D-6	 at Baylor	 L, 90-24
D-10	 St. Edward’s	 L, 65-51
D-16	 at Prairie View A&M	 L, 64-60
D-19	 Sam Houston State	 W, 69-46
D-22	 at North Texas	 W, 59-58
D-29	 Coastal Carolina*	 W, 83-62
D-31	 Appalachian State*	 L, 66-64
J-7	 UT Arlington*	 L, 61-39
J-12	 at Troy*	 L, 65-54
J-14	 at South Alabama*	 W, 57-44
J-19	 ULM*	 W, 63-50
J-21	 UL Lafayette*	 W, 62-40
J-26	 at Appalachian State*	 W, 53-37
J-28	 at Coastal Carolina*	 L, 64-48
F-4	 at UT Arlington*	 W, 75-69
F-9	 Arkansas State*	 W, 63-43
F-11	 Little Rock*	 W, 64-47
F-16	 at Georgia State*	 W, 62-51
F-18	 at Georgia Southern*	 L, 71-69
F-23	 South Alabama*	 W, 55-39
F-25	 Troy*	 2:00 p.m.
M-2	 at UL Lafayette*	 5:00 p.m.
M-4	 at ULM*	 Noon

SOUTH ALABAMA	 9-17
N-11	 at Florida	 L, 85-33
N-13	 at UCF	 L, 70-58
N-17	 Spring Hill	 W, 38-33
N-19	 at New Orleans	 W, 65-62
N-25	 vs North Florida%	 W, 62-55
N-26	 vs Jacksonville%	 L, 62-55
D-4	 Southern Miss	 L, 57-48
D-12	 Southern	 W, 55-48
D-15	 William Carey	 W, 62-39
D-19	 NC State	 L, 74-31
D-21	 at UAB	 L, 66-41
D-31	 Troy*	 L, 73-57
J-5	 at Georgia Southern*	 W, 55-46
J-7	 at Georgia State*	 W, 77-47
J-12	 UT Arlington*	 L, 73-49
J-14	 Texas State*	 L, 57-44
J-19	 at Arkansas State*	 L, 56-53
J-21	 at Little Rock*	 L, 71-54
J-26	 Georgia State*	 L, 55-45
J-28	 Georgia Southern*	 L, 53-45
F-4	 at Troy*	 L, 75-71
F-9	 at UL Lafayette*	 L, 62-38
F-11	 at ULM*	 W, 74-44
F-16	 Coastal Carolina*	 L, 61-45
F-18	 Appalachian State*	 W, 54-41
F-23	 at Texas State*	 L, 55-39
F-25	 at UT Arlington*	 2:00 p.m.
M-2	 Little Rock*	 5:00 p.m.
M-4	 Arkansas State*	 1:00 p.m.

% Jacksonville Thanksgiving Classic

ARKANSAS STATE	 6-21
	N-11	 at Oklahoma State	 L, 76-34
	N-16	 at Austin Peay	 L, 62-55
	N-19	 at Tennessee State	 L, 76-66
	N-22	 Florida	 L, 71-60
	N-27	 at Iowa State	 L, 105-53
	D-2	 at Wichita State	 L, 69-51
	D-6	 Tulsa	 W, 83-80
	D-11	 South Florida	 L, 78-59
	D-14	 at UT Martin	 L, 68-63
	D-19	 vs Kennesaw State^	 W, 70-67
	D-20	 vs Northern Kentucky^	 L, 83-78
	D-21	 vs Cal^	 L, 80-55
	D-29	 UL Monroe*	 W, 71-56
	D-31	 UL Lafayette*	 L, 80-72.
	 J-5	 at Appalachian State*	 L, 76-50
	 J-7	 at Coastal Carolina*	 L, 57-55
	J-14	 at Little Rock*	 L, 73-59
	J-19	 South Alabama*	 W, 56-53
	J-21	 Troy* (ESPN3)	 L, 83-75
	J-26	 at UL Lafayette*	 L, 72-60
	J-28	 at UL Monroe*	 L, 59-51.
	F-2	 Coastal Carolina* 	 W, 60-52
	F-4	 Appalachian State*	 L, 81-72
	F-9	 at Texas State*	 L, 63-43
	F-11	 at UT Arlington*	 L, 69-58
	F-17	 Little Rock*	 L, 60-35
	F-23	 Georgia State*	 W, 59-57
	F-25	 Georgia Southern* 	 3:00 p.m.
	M-2	 at Troy* (ESPN3)	 5:15 p.m.
	M-4	 at South Alabama *	 1:00 p.m.

^ Puerto Rico Classic (Played in Las Vegas)


